
Franklin Pierce (15-0-1, 8-0-1) -vs- Saint Anselm (7-8-0, 4-6-0)
10/19/2022 at Manchester, N.H. (Melucci Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/19/2022
Attendance: 176
Stadium: Melucci Field
Officials: Referee, Jose Mendes   Asst. Referee, Colin Voter   Ron
Libby   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Franklin Pierce 3 2 5
Saint Anselm 0 0 0

Franklin Pierce 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 3 Aguado, Aitor 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Gonzalez Diaz, Jesus 1 0 0 0
MID 8 Valor Martinez, Vice 3 1 1 1
MID 11 Cervera Anchel, Jona 3 3 1 0
GK 12 Maniatis, Kosta 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Secades Rodriguez, M 0 0 0 1
FWD 16 Addar, Younes 1 0 0 0
DEF 18 Ablanedo, Pablo 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Vaza, Rodrigo 2 0 0 0
FWD 27 Rodrigues, Braudilio 1 1 1 0
DEF 37 Parafita, Rodrigo 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Jose Dubon, Berto 0 0 0 0
6 Madeira, Colton 0 0 0 0
7 Lopez, Marc 2 1 0 1
9 Guiterrez, Javier 0 0 0 0
15 Kamara, Sekou 0 0 0 0
17 Gonzalez, Pelayo 0 0 0 0
19 Valente, Joao 1 0 0 0
20 Javier Llamas, Franc 0 0 0 0
21 Ferrando Ferri, Jero 1 1 1 0
23 Spiegal, Pierre 0 0 0 0
33 Cuenca Retuerto, Ait 0 0 0 0
36 Williams, Caleb 1 1 1 0
38 Tucker, DJ 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 8 5 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 Maniatis, Kosta 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Saint Anselm 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

MID 4 Kyle White 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Ethan Northcott 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Kevin Jordan 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Zach Elliot 0 0 0 0
DEF 12 Michael Fortin 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Jonathan Alves 0 0 0 0
DEF 18 Jack O'Brien 0 0 0 0
MID 21 Rosendo Lopez 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Andrew Kubinski 1 0 0 0
MID 26 Aiden Lehane 0 0 0 0
GK 30 Brian Underhill 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Taylor Silverstein 0 0 0 0
3 Tucker Henry 0 0 0 0
8 Samuel Assantha 0 0 0 0
9 Jackson Bukunt 0 0 0 0
11 Josue Assantha 0 0 0 0
13 Zach Verow 0 0 0 0
15 Nathan Verow 0 0 0 0
16 Reed Leader 0 0 0 0
22 Caden Leader 2 0 0 0
27 Logan Kline-Frenya 1 0 0 0
28 Colin Miller 0 0 0 0
33 Khristian Karibian 0 0 0 0
36 Kyle Myers 0 0 0 0
77 C. Soares De Freitas 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Brian Underhill 90:00 5 3

Totals 5 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Franklin Pierce 8 8 16
Saint Anselm 0 4 4

Saves By Period
Franklin Pierce 0 0 0
Saint Anselm 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Franklin Pierce 2 1 3
Saint Anselm 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Franklin Pierce 5 5 10
Saint Anselm 6 7 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

1:55 FPU Cervera Anchel, Jona Valor Martinez, Vice

GOAL by FPU Cervera Anchel, Jona (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Valor Martinez, Vice, goal
number 5 for season.

18:10 FPU Rodrigues, Braudilio FPU Rodrigues, Braudilio PENALTY KICK GOAL.



29:54 FPU Valor Martinez, Vice Secades Rodriguez, M

GOAL by FPU Valor Martinez, Vice, Assist by
Secades Rodriguez, M, goal number 4 for
season.

46:33 FPU Ferrando Ferri, Jero Lopez, Marc
GOAL by FPU Ferrando Ferri, Jero, Assist by
Lopez, Marc, goal number 2 for season.

78:30 FPU Williams, Caleb
GOAL by FPU Williams, Caleb, goal number 1
for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 36:56 (YELLOW), #7 Kevin Jordan (STA)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 FPU Maniatis, Kosta at goalie for Franklin Pierce.
00:00 STA Brian Underhill at goalie for Saint Anselm.
01:55 FPU GOAL by FPU Cervera Anchel, Jona (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Valor Martinez, Vice, goal number 5 for season.

Franklin Pierce 1, Saint Anselm 0
03:14 FPU Shot by FPU Valor Martinez, Vice BLOCKED.
03:46 FPU Shot by FPU Vaza, Rodrigo WIDE.
05:32 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Rosendo Lopez [05:32].
08:47 FPU Corner kick by FPU [08:47].
14:00 FPU Corner kick by FPU [14:00].
17:26 FPU Shot by FPU Vaza, Rodrigo BLOCKED.
18:10 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Andrew Kubinski [18:10].
18:10 FPU FPU Rodrigues, Braudilio PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Franklin Pierce 2, Saint Anselm 0
21:29 FPU Shot by FPU Cervera Anchel, Jona, SAVE Brian Underhill.
22:05 FPU Foul on Franklin Pierce Vaza, Rodrigo [22:05].
23:56 STA STA substitution: Samuel Assantha for Zach Elliot.
23:56 STA STA substitution: Jackson Bukunt for Jonathan Alves.
23:56 STA STA substitution: Zach Verow for Rosendo Lopez.
23:56 STA STA substitution: Josue Assantha for Andrew Kubinski.
23:56 STA STA substitution: Taylor Silverstein for Aiden Lehane.
23:56 FPU FPU substitution: Lopez, Marc for Rodrigues, Braudilio.
25:00 FPU Offside against Franklin Pierce.
25:37 FPU Foul on Franklin Pierce Secades Rodriguez, M [25:37].
27:30 FPU Shot by FPU Valor Martinez, Vice WIDE.
29:08 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Kevin Jordan [29:08].
29:54 FPU GOAL by FPU Valor Martinez, Vice, Assist by Secades Rodriguez, M, goal number 4 for season.

Franklin Pierce 3, Saint Anselm 0
29:54 FPU FPU substitution: Ferrando Ferri, Jero for Cervera Anchel, Jona.
29:54 FPU FPU substitution: Guiterrez, Javier for Addar, Younes.
29:54 FPU FPU substitution: Valente, Joao for Vaza, Rodrigo.
31:17 FPU Foul on Franklin Pierce Valente, Joao [31:17].
31:46 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Zach Verow [31:46].
32:49 FPU Foul on Franklin Pierce Parafita, Rodrigo [32:49].
34:16 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Michael Fortin [34:16].
36:33 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Jack O'Brien [36:33].
36:56 STA Yellow card on STA Kevin Jordan.
41:36 FPU Foul on Franklin Pierce Guiterrez, Javier [41:36].
42:09 STA STA substitution: Tucker Henry for Kevin Jordan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 STA STA substitution: Zach Elliot for Jackson Bukunt.
45:00 FPU FPU substitution: Cervera Anchel, Jona for Ferrando Ferri, Jero.
45:00 FPU FPU substitution: Addar, Younes for Guiterrez, Javier.
45:00 FPU FPU substitution: Vaza, Rodrigo for Ablanedo, Pablo.
45:00 FPU FPU substitution: Ferrando Ferri, Jero for Valente, Joao.
45:00 FPU FPU substitution: Spiegal, Pierre for Secades Rodriguez, M.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:44 FPU Offside against Franklin Pierce.
46:33 FPU GOAL by FPU Ferrando Ferri, Jero, Assist by Lopez, Marc, goal number 2 for season.

Franklin Pierce 4, Saint Anselm 0
48:41 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Tucker Henry [48:41].
52:10 FPU FPU substitution: Gonzalez, Pelayo for Parafita, Rodrigo.
53:10 STA Corner kick by STA [53:10].
56:51 FPU Shot by FPU Cervera Anchel, Jona, SAVE Brian Underhill.
57:02 FPU Corner kick by FPU [57:02].
57:31 FPU Shot by FPU Gonzalez Diaz, Jesus WIDE.
57:48 STA STA substitution: Andrew Kubinski for Ethan Northcott.
57:48 STA STA substitution: Aiden Lehane for Taylor Silverstein.



58:29 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Andrew Kubinski [58:29].
58:56 FPU Shot by FPU Addar, Younes WIDE.
59:12 STA STA substitution: C. Soares De Freitas for Zach Elliot.
59:12 STA STA substitution: Caden Leader for Zach Verow.
59:33 FPU Foul on Franklin Pierce Valor Martinez, Vice [59:33].
60:21 STA STA substitution: Logan Kline-Frenya for Samuel Assantha.
60:21 FPU FPU substitution: Cuenca Retuerto, Ait for Aguado, Aitor.
60:21 FPU FPU substitution: Javier Llamas, Franc for Ferrando Ferri, Jero.
63:04 STA Shot by STA Andrew Kubinski WIDE.
66:22 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Aiden Lehane [66:22].
67:20 FPU FPU substitution: Guiterrez, Javier for Cervera Anchel, Jona.
67:20 FPU FPU substitution: Valente, Joao for Addar, Younes.
69:51 STA STA substitution: Khristian Karibian for Michael Fortin.
69:51 STA STA substitution: Nathan Verow for Josue Assantha.
70:12 FPU Shot by FPU Lopez, Marc, SAVE Brian Underhill.
71:35 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Tucker Henry [71:35].
71:43 STA STA substitution: Colin Miller for Tucker Henry.
72:07 FPU Shot by FPU Lopez, Marc WIDE.
72:23 FPU FPU substitution: Jose Dubon, Berto for Gonzalez Diaz, Jesus.
72:23 FPU FPU substitution: Kamara, Sekou for Valor Martinez, Vice.
72:23 FPU FPU substitution: Williams, Caleb for Lopez, Marc.
73:39 STA STA substitution: Michael Fortin for Kyle White.
73:39 STA STA substitution: Reed Leader for Andrew Kubinski.
74:20 FPU Shot by FPU Valente, Joao WIDE.
74:52 STA Foul on Saint Anselm Michael Fortin [74:52].
75:12 FPU Offside against Franklin Pierce.
75:33 FPU Foul on Franklin Pierce Kamara, Sekou [75:33].
78:30 FPU GOAL by FPU Williams, Caleb, goal number 1 for season.

Franklin Pierce 5, Saint Anselm 0
78:35 STA STA substitution: Kyle Myers for Aiden Lehane.
79:02 FPU Foul on Franklin Pierce Javier Llamas, Franc [79:02].
79:27 STA Shot by STA Caden Leader WIDE.
80:09 FPU FPU substitution: Madeira, Colton for Valente, Joao.
80:09 FPU FPU substitution: Tucker, DJ for Vaza, Rodrigo.
82:29 STA Foul on Saint Anselm C. Soares De Freitas [82:29].
83:24 STA Foul on Saint Anselm C. Soares De Freitas [83:24].
84:11 FPU Foul on Franklin Pierce Guiterrez, Javier [84:11].
85:02 STA Shot by STA Caden Leader BLOCKED.
85:15 FPU Foul on Franklin Pierce Guiterrez, Javier [85:15].
87:13 STA Shot by STA Logan Kline-Frenya WIDE.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


